#### B10 (Official Form 10) (04/13)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Western District of Missouri		PROOF OF CLAIM	
Name of Debtor: Aving-Rice, LLC		Case Number: 15-41917	FILED
NOTE: Do not use this form to make You may file a request for	e a claim for an administrative expense that arises a payment of an administrative expense according to	fter the bankruptcy filing. 11 U.S.C. § 503.	U.S. Bankruptcy Court Western District of Missouri
Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to	whom the debtor owes money or property):		8/10/2015
JPM Resources			Paige Wymore-Wynn, Clerk COURT USE ONLY
Name and address where notices should be sent	t:		☐ Check this box if this claim amends a previously filed claim.
JPM Resources 921 Keck Ave	$\epsilon$		Court Claim Number:
Evansville, IN 47711	t .	:	(If known)
Telephone number: 8124240014	email: matt.backer@jpmresources.net		Filed on:  Check this box if you are aware that anyone else has filed a proof of claim relating to this claim. Attach copy
Name and address where payment should be se	nt (if different from above):		of statement giving particulars.
	•		·
			'
		·	!
			I
Telephone number: email:			!
1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed:	\$2846.18		
il .	ete item 4. If all or part of the claim is entitled to erest or other charges in addition to the principal		ement that itemizes interest or charges
2. Basis for Claim: Goods Sold/Se	ervices Provided (See instruction #	(2)	
3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor:	3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as:	account as:   3b. Uniform Claim Identifier (optional):	
_0663_	(See instruction #3a)	(See instruction #3b)	:
Secured Claim (See instruction #4)     Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured setoff, attach required redacted documents, and	ared by a lien on property or a right of d provide the requested information.	Amount of arrearage and of included in secured claim, i	other charges, as of the time case was filed, f any: \$
Nature of property or right of setoff: R Describe:	eal Estate   Motor Vehicle   Other	Basis for perfection:	<u> </u>
Value of Property: \$ Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)	0/ El Final on El Mariable	Amount of Secured Clair	n: \$
Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)	76 t Pixed of i Valiable	Amount Unsecured:	\$
5. Amount of Claim Entitled to Priority un amount.	der 11 U.S.C. §507(a). If any part of the claim fa	ills into one of the following categori	es, check the box specifying the priority and state the
Domestic support obligations under 11 U.S.C. §507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).	Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to \$12 earned within 180 days before the case was or the debtor's business ceased, whichever \$507(a)(4).	filed employe	Amount entitled to priority:  C. §507(a)(5).
Up to \$2,775* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use - 11 U.S.C. §507(a)(7).	Taxes or penalties owed to governmental us §507(a)(8).	applicat	Specify  S  le paragraph of  C. §507(a)().
*Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every 3 years thereafter with respect to cases commenced on or after the date of adjustment.			
6. Credits. The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim. (See instruction #6)			

## Case 15-41917-abf11 Claim 3-1 Filed 08/10/15 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

mortgages, security agreements, or, in the claim is secured, box 4 has been complete residence, the Mortgage Proof of Claim A	case of a claim based on an open-end or revolving cod, and <b>redacted</b> copies of documents providing evident tachment is being filed with this claim. ( <i>See instruction</i> TS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROY	nsumer credit agreement, a statement providing the of perfection of a security interest are attached in #7, and the definition of "redacted".)	ized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, the information required by FRBP 3001(c)(3)(A). If the tight of the claim is secured by the debtor's principal
8. Signature: (See instruction #8) Check	the appropriate box.		
✓ I am the creditor.	☐ I am the creditor's authorized agent.	I am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. (See Bankruptcy Rule 3004.)	☐ I am a guarantor, surety, indorser, or other codebtor.  (See Bankruptcy Rule 3005.)
I declare under penalty of perjury that the	information provided in this claim is true and correct to	to the best of my knowledge, information, and re	easonable belief.
Print Name: Matt Backer			
Title: Controller			
Company: JPM Resources			
Address and telephone numb	er (if different from notice address above	/e):	
		/s/ Matt Backer (Signature)	
Telephone number: _	email: _		

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.



### JPM RESOURCES

#### INVOICE

921 Keck Ave. • Evansville, Indiana 47711
(812) 424-0014 • Fax (812) 424-0645 • Toll Free 866-6JPMINC (657-6462)
service@jpmresources.net • parts@jpmresources.net

DATE

INVOICE#

6/20/2014

0000048546

BILL TO:

0000663

AVING-RICE 10777 BARKLEY STREET SUITE 200 OVERLAND PARK KS 66211 SHIP 1(0)

00071

JUMPIN JIMMY'S # 71 1301 SW ST US 50 AND RT 130 OLNEY IL 62450

P.O. NUMBER	TERMS NET 10	DISPATCH 38363
QUANITY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE EACH AMOUNT
	SITE REPORTED NEEDING A V920 INSTALLED/REPAIRED	
	WORK STARTED 5/29/14. ARRIVED ON SINSTALLED IP ADRESS FOR V920 AND IN SOFTWARE UP GRADE AND WAS ABLE V920. NETWORK ERROR WENT AWAY E COULD NOT GET DOWNLOAD FROM NET CALLED NETWORK AND THEY COULD FIPROBLEMS. CALLED VERIFONE. VERIFOIN AND COULD NOT SEE DIAGNOSTIC PAHAD THEIR TECH 3 ON PHONE. TECHNIC COMPACT FLASH CARD WAS BAD. REP V920 AND LOADED. WILL RETURN TO RESOFTWARE.	ISTALLED FO PING FUT STILL FWORK. ND NO DNE DIALED AGE.THEY CIAN SAID LACED
	WORK COMPLETE 5/30/14. RETURNED TO CALLED VERIFONE. VERIFONE REQUES' TECHNICIAN GO INTO PACK AND PULL OF ANOTHER SOFTWARE VERSION AND REAS TECHNICIAN WAS WORKING, MARTY UP AND ASSISTED TECHNICIAN WITH MED. JPM TECHNICIAN WAS ABLE TO RETUREDED DOWNLOAD. ALL FUNCTIONS NAND CORRECT ON DEPARTURE.	TED JPM IUT LOAD V920. SHOWED ERCHANT RIEVE THE
1.00 VERP039-500-01-R 9.00 6.50 304.00	V920 LABOR - 5/29/14 KW LABOR - 5/30/14 KW TWO TRIPS TO OLNEY, IL	1,974.00 1,974.00 68.00 612.00 68.00 442.00 0.90 273.60
	SUBTOTAL TAX TOTAL	\$3,301.60 \$123.38 \$3,424.98

JPM RESOURCES IS ALSO A LICENSED GENERAL CONTRACTING COMPANY.

Case 15-41917-abf11 Claim 3-1 Part 3 Filed 08/10/15 Desc Attachment 2 Page 1 of 1

## JPM RESOURCES

921 KECK AVENUE EVANSVILLE, IN 47711 (812) 424-0014 Fax (812) 424-0645 Toll Free 866-657-6462

### **CREDIT MEMO**

DATE

INVOIGE#

CDST#

12/31/2014

0000049586

0000663

ENLINON

AVING-RICE 10777 BARKLEY STREET SUITE 200 OVERLAND PARK KS 66211 (SI#IIP 11/9)....

JUMPIN JIMMY'S # 71 1301 SW ST US 50 AND RT 130 OLNEY IL 62450

EKO MUMBER	TERMS	SAMES BER	(30)/
	NET 10		
(AMI)	DESCRIPTION	BRIGHEAGH	AMONNE
-6.50 -152.00	LABOR - 5/30/14 KW TWO TRIPS TO OLNEY, IL	68.00 0.90	-442.00 -136.80

TOTAL

-\$578.80

# Western District of Missouri **Claims Register**

15-41917-abf11 Aving-Rice, LLC (JOINT ADMIN-All Docketing to be done in 15-41915)

> **Judge:** Arthur B. Federman Chapter: 11

**Office:** Kansas City **Last Date to file claims: Trustee:** Last Date to file (Govt):

Status:

Filed by: CR

Creditor: (15486555) Claim No: 3 JPM Resources Original Filed 921 Keck Ave Date: 08/10/2015 Entered by: ePOC Original Entered Evansville, IN 47711

Modified: Date: 08/10/2015

claimed: \$2846.18 Amount

Unsecured claimed: \$2846.18

History:

3-1 08/10/2015 Claim #3 filed by JPM Resources, Amount claimed: \$2846.18 **Details** 

(ePOC)

Description:

Remarks: (3-1) Account Number (last 4 digits):0663

### **Claims Register Summary**

Case Name: Aving-Rice, LLC (JOINT ADMIN-All Docketing to be done in 15-41915)

**Case Number:** 15-41917-abf11

Chapter: 11 **Date Filed:** 07/02/2015 **Total Number Of Claims: 1** 

<b>Total Amount Claimed*</b>	\$2846.18
Total Amount Allowed*	

<sup>\*</sup>Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual amounts.

	Claimed	Allowed
Secured		
Priority		
Administrative		